dollars and eighty cents (900.755.80, and for the year of twelve hundred and sixteen thousand 
nine hundred and fifty-four dollars and twenty-six cents ($1,216,954.26), with outstanding 
liabilities amounting to eight thousand one hundred and fifty-two dollars and sixty-eight cents 
($8,152.68), leaving a balance of sixty-five thousand one hundred and twenty-nine dollars and 
six cents ($65,129.06), of which eighteen thousand dollars have been transferred to the account of 
" Salaries Deputies, Clerks, etc., 1898," and twenty thousand dollars to the account of " Supplies 
and Repairs, 1898," leaving a surplus balance of twenty-seven thousand one hundred and twenty-
nine dollars and six cents ($27,129 06). 

Exhibit "C " is a summary of the Lamp Account, showing the number of new lamps lighted, 
old lamps relighted and lamps discontinued by each gas and electric-light company during the 
quarter and the year ; 246 new gas-lamps, 619 new naphtha-lamps, 358 new Welsbach naphtha-